South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:54:52 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0095 (Rat #0274, Act #0267 of 1984) General Bill, By N.C. Russell, Holland, Land, Leventis, I.E. Lourie, McConnell,
H.E. McDonald, M.E. McDonald, Moore, Ravenel, H.C. Smith and T.B. Smith
Similar (H 2691)
A Bill to amend Chapter 3 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to offenses against the person by
adding Article 8 so as to make it unlawful to employ, authorize, or induce a child younger than eighteen to engage in a sexual
performance and to make it unlawful to produce, direct, or promote a performance that includes sexual conduct by a child
younger than eighteen; to establish certain affirmative defenses to these crimes and to provide penalties for
violations.-amended title

01/11/83
01/11/83
03/09/83
03/15/83
03/15/83
03/17/83
03/22/83
03/22/83
01/12/84
01/17/84
01/18/84
01/24/84
01/27/84
01/27/84
01/27/84
02/02/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-107
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-107
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-678
Amended SJ-712

Read second time SJ-713

Read third time and sent to House SJ-6748
Introduced and read first time HJ-1614
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1614
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-395
Read second time HJ-471

Read third time and enrolled HJ-538

Ratified R 274

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/27/84

Act No. 267

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



