

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0095 (Rat #0274, Act #0267 of 1984) General Bill, By N.C. Russell, Holland, Land, Leventis, I.E. Lourie, McConnell, H.E. McDonald, M.E. McDonald, Moore, Ravenel, H.C. Smith and T.B. Smith

Similar (H 2691)

A Bill to amend Chapter 3 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to offenses against the person by adding Article 8 so as to make it unlawful to employ, authorize, or induce a child younger than eighteen to engage in a sexual performance and to make it unlawful to produce, direct, or promote a performance that includes sexual conduct by a child younger than eighteen; to establish certain affirmative defenses to these crimes and to provide penalties for violations.-amended title

01/11/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-107
01/11/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-107
03/09/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-678
03/15/83	Senate	Amended SJ-712
03/15/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-713
03/17/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-6748
03/22/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1614
03/22/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1614
01/12/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-395
01/17/84	House	Read second time HJ-471
01/18/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-538
01/24/84		Ratified R 274
01/27/84		Signed By Governor
01/27/84		Effective date 01/27/84
01/27/84		Act No. 267
02/02/84		Copies available